Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-5 03 - 19 - 2001	COVER SHEET If s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext	S ONLY 3/5/6/ Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Co	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying 101640388	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
DDx, Inc.  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation: State of Colorado □ Other	Accelr8 Technology Corporation 303 East 17 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, #108 Denver, Colorado 80203-1253  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: State of Colorado		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	☐ Other		
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification	on or description of the mark(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s). and description  75/236,827 OTER 75/424,674 INCUDEN 75/341,541 OPTEST 75/523,266 ILLUMINUMERATOR 75/824,326 DIGITAL ASSAY 75/824,327 SEE THE INVISIBLEDO THE IMPO 76/039,034 OPTICHEM  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Julie L. Bernard FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2500 Republic Plaza 370 Seventeenth Street Denver, CO 80202-4004 303-820-0628	DSSIBLE  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _07_		
303-820-0028	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$190.00		
3/16/2001 GTON11 00000197 75236827 1 FC:481 40.00 OP 2 FC:482 150.00 OP	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment</li> <li>Deposit Account number: 06-0029</li> </ul>		
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  [May 0]		
•	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

56009-234051

REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0879

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DDx, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 7000 Broadway, #3-305, Denver, Colorado 80221, has intended to use the marks listed below in commerce and has filed applications, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegation of use under 15 U.S.C. 1051 §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

## PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
OTER	75/236,827	05 February 1997
INCUDEN	75/424,674	28 January 1998
OPTEST	75/341,541	15 August 1997
ILLUMINUMERATOR	75/523,266	22 July 1998
DIGITAL ASSAY	75/824,326	15 October 1999
SEE THE INVISIBLEDO THE IMPOSSIBLE	75/824,327	15 October 1999
OPTICHEM	76/039,034	02 May 2000

WHEREAS, Applicant is assigning the marks pursuant to an Asset Transfer Agreement dated 18 January 2001 as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, Accelr8 Technology Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 303 East 17<sup>th</sup> Avenue, #108, Denver, Colorado 80203-1253, is the successor to the OpTest technology business and is desirous of acquiring said pending intent-to-use trademark applications therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0880

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DDx, Inc., a Colorado corporation, does hereby assign to Accelr8 Technology Corporation, a Colorado corporation, all right, title, interest in the intent-to-use trademark applications, listed above, and the goodwill symbolized thereby effective 18 January , 2001.
Signed at Denver, Colorado, this 28th day of February, 2001.
DDx, Inc.
By: Michael B. McClura
Michael R. McClurg President
State of Colorado ) ) ss. County of Denver )
On this 28th day of Awriting, 2001, personally appeared Michael R. McClurg, to me known and known to me to be President of DDx, Inc. of Denver, Colorado, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
DENISE E. VORIS  OF COLUMN  OF CO
My Comm. Expires Oct. 24, 2001

DNVR1:60155994.01

RECORDED: 03/05/2001